(7) TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 487-6051

# SUBJECT: KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE, L.L.C.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization and a check for:

\$285.00 Filing Fee & Designation of Registered Agent

\$293.75 Filing Fee, Designation of Registered Agent & Certificate of Status

\$337.50 Filing Fee, Designation of Registered Agent & Certified Copy

\$346.25 Filing Fee, Designation of Registered Agent, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

AL!

W99-155TO

30 PM 2:

20000

346.25

FROM: David H. Hanna, Jr. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 340 Orlando, FL 32819 (407) 363-7040



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 6, 1999

DAVID H. HANNA, JR. 7380 SAND LAKE ROAD, SUITE 340 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W99000015510

We have received your document for KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$346.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00035058

JUL 66 မီ PM  $\dot{\mathbb{O}}$ 

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 26, 1999

• ~<sup>1</sup>

DAVID H. HANNA, JR. 7380 SAND LAKE ROAD, SUITE 340 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W99000015510

We have received your document for KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$346.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The affidavit must set forth the amount of the cash and a description and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members, and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 199A00037945

30 PM 2: 5 F

. . .

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### K.O.T.R.T., L.L.C.

## Article I - Name

The name of this limited liability company is K.O.T.R.T., L.L.C.

#### **Article II - Duration**

This limited liability company will be in existence for a period of 15 years beginning on the effective date of these Articles of Organization.

### Article III - Purpose

This limited liability company is organized for any lawful purpose, except that special statutes for the regulation and control of specific types of business shall control when in conflict with these Articles of Organization.

## **Article IV - Address**

The principal place of business and mailing address of this limited liability company shall be 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350, Orlando, FL 32819. JUL 30 PM

### Article V - Initial Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent of this limited liability company is David H. Hanna, Jr. and the initial registered office address shall be 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350, Orlando, FL 32819.

 $\sim$ 

### Article VI - Management

This limited liability company will be managed by all of its members. The names and addresses of the initial members are:

D'Keepa Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819

Monchi Man Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819 Synergy Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819

Jam Cubed Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819

### Article VII - Powers

This limited liability company shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida Limited Liability Act.

#### Article VIII - Admission of New Members

The members shall have the right to admit new members. The terms and conditions for the admission of new members are as follows:

Any person or entity approved by a unanimous written consent of all existing members  $\max_{2}$  subject to the terms of the Regulations, become an additional member in this limited liability company by the sale of new interests for such consideration as the members shall determine.

#### Article IX - Right of Continuance

The members shall have the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company.

# Article X - Regulations

The Regulations may be adopted, altered, amended, or repealed by the members.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** a member of the limited liability company has executed these Articles of Organization on June 25<sup>th</sup>, 1999, thereby affirming under penalties of perjury that the facts contained in these Articles of Organization are true to the best of his or her knowledge.

Organizing Members:

D'Keepa Productions, Inc. By: Eren David Perez, President Synergy J oductions, Inc. By: lichael Rogers. President Monchi Man Productions, Inc. PM 2: By: Raul Emilio Molina, President Jam Cubed Productions, Inc. By: ntonio Martinez 11, President

#### <u>Article XI – Affidavit of Membership</u>

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

# COUNTY OF ORANGE

We, Eren David Perez, President of D'Keepa Productions, Inc., Andrew Michael Rogers, President of Synergy Productions, Inc., Raul Emilio Molina, President of Monchi Man Productions, Inc. and Jose Antonio Martinez III, President of Jam Cubed Productions, Inc. after being duly sworn, state that to the best of our knowledge, information and belief, and under the penalties of perjury, the following is true and correct:

1. The name of the limited liability company is K.O.T.R.T., L.L.C.

- 2. The limited liability company has at least 1 member.
- 3. The name and address of each member of the limited liability company is:

D'Keepa Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819 Synergy Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819

Monchi Man Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819 Jam Cubed Productions, Inc. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819 JUL 30

PH 2:

4. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$400, shown as follows:

Member	<b>Contribution</b>
D'Keepa Productions, Inc.	\$100.00
Synergy Productions, Inc.	\$100.00
Monchi Man Productions, Inc.	\$100.00
Jam Cubed Productions, Inc.	\$100.00

4. The agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members is \$ -0-.

5. The total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$400.

Organizing Members:

D'Keepa Productions, Inc. By: Eren David Perez, President Synergy Productions, Inc. By: ew Michael Roger President

Monchi Man Productions, Inc.

By: Raul Emilio Molina, President

Jam Cubed Productions, Inc. By: Jose Antonio Martinez III

FILED STATE WISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 JUL 30 PM 2: 45

ţ

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Subsection 608.407(1)(d) of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company, organized under the Laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is K.O.T.R.T., L.L. C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

# David H. Hanna, Jr. 7380 Sand Lake Rd., Suite 350 Orlando, FL 32819

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

99 JUL 30 PM 2: 4

SIGNATURE

David N. Marma, Jr.

6